| FDIDD                                       | 003379                        |  |  |
|---|-------------------------------|--|--|
| (Requestor's Name)<br>(Address)             | 500292672545                  |  |  |
| (Address)<br>(City/State/Zip/Phone #)       | 12/02/1601007014 **35.00      |  |  |
| (Business Entity Name)<br>(Document Number) |                               |  |  |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status     |                               |  |  |
|   |                               |  |  |
| Office Use Only                             | MD<br>DEC 05 2016<br>R. WHITE |  |  |

## **COVER LETTER**

| TO: Amendment Section  |
|--|
| Division of Corporations   |
| SUBJECT: Advanced Sports, Inc.   |
| (Name of Corporation)  |
| DOCUMENT NUMBER: F0700003379   |
| The enclosed withdrawal application and fee are submitted for filing.  |
| Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:  |
| Wade L. Wishneski, CPA   |
| (Name of Person)   |
| Spear Coyne & Co.  |
| (Firm/Company)   |
| 350 South Main Street, Suite 202   |
| (Address)  |
| Doylestown, PA 18901   |
| (City/State and Zip code)  |
| For further information concerning this matter, please call:   |
| Wade L. Wishneski <sub>at (</sub> 215 <sub>)</sub> 345-5349  |
| (Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)<br>Enclosed is a check for the amount:   |
| ✓ \$35 Filing Fee ↓ \$43.75 Filing Fee & \$43.75 Filing Fee & \$52.50 Filing Fee,<br>Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status & Certified<br>(Additional copy is Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)<br>Enclosed) |
| MAILING ADDRESS:STREET ADDRESS:Amendment SectionAmendment SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 63272661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL.32314Tallahassee, FL. 32301                              |

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS OR CONDUCT AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

# Advanced Sports, Inc.

(Name of Corporation)

# F0700003379

(Document Number of Corporation (if known)

New Jersey

(Incorporated Under Laws of)

This corporation is no longer transacting business or conducting affairs within the State of Florida and hereby voluntarily surrenders its authority to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

This corporation revokes the authority of its registered agent in Florida to accept service on its behalf and appoints the Department of State as its agent for service of process based on a cause of action arising during the time it was authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

The following is a current mailing address for the corporation:

| 10940 Dutton Road   | A SE   | 5                    |   |
|---|--|----------------------|---|
| (Mailing Address)   | ر با   | DEC                  | - 4-14<br>- 4-14<br>- 4-14  |
| Philadelphia, PA 19154  | 2013 - 100 - | -<br>->              |   |
| (City/ State /Zip)<br>The corporation agrees to notify the Department of State in the futur   | re of any change in its mailing a  | Alt 10: 54<br>ddress | 1 - 20 - 20<br>1 - 20 - 20<br>1 - 20<br>1 - 20<br>2 - |
| (Signature of a director, president or other officer - if in the hands of a receiver or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary) | ///21/2016<br>(Date)   |                      |   |
| (Typed or printed name of person signing)   | (Title of person signing)  |                      |   |

1

FILING FEE \$35



#### **Transaction Memo**

Attached is the necessary documentation to withdrawal Advanced Sports, Inc. (a NJ Corporation) from Florida and to register Advanced Sports, Inc. (a NC Corporation). The following background detail below is listed to ease with the understanding of the transaction of the merger between Advanced Sports, Inc. & Nova Designs, Inc.

#### Background:

August 15, 2016

Advanced Sports, Inc. (a NJ Corporation) registered with Florida as a Foreign Corporation, merged into Nova Designs, Inc. (a NC Corporation) not registered with Florida. Upon the merger, the surviving corporation, Nova Designs, Inc. adopted the name Advanced Sports, Inc. for the merged entity.

Advanced Sports, Inc. (formerly Nova Designs, Inc.) a NC Corporation, is applying to use the name Advanced Sports, Inc. and register with Florida and the Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida form, is enclosed.

Advanced Sports, Inc. (File# F07000003379) a NJ Corporation no longer exists as of the merger date. The Application by Foreign Corporation for Withdrawal of Authority to Transact Business or Conduct Affairs in Florida form is enclosed to formerly withdrawal Advanced Sports, Inc. a NJ Corporation from Florida.

If any additional information is necessary or omitted, please contact me and I will provide that information.

Thank you.

Wade L. Wishneski, CPA Spear Coyne & Co., Ltd.